OPINION
RESEARCH

Interviews with 1,027 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by Opinion Research Corporation on March 9-11, 2007. The
margin of sampling error for results based on the total sample
is plus or minus 3 percentage points and for results based on
half-samples is plus or minus 4.5 percentage points.
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as president?

Mar. 9-11 Jan. 19-21 Jan. 11

2007 2007 2007
Approve 37% 34% 35%
Disapprove 56% 63% 62%
No opinion 7% 3% 3%
Dec. 15-17 Dec. 5-7 Nov. 17-19 Nov. 3-5 Oct. 27-29
2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Approve 36% 37% 38% 35% 37%
Disapprove 62% 57% 59% 61% 58%
No opinion 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Oct. 20-22  Oct. 13-15 Oct. 6-8  Sept 29-Oct 2 Sept. 22-24 Aug30-Sep2
2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Approve 39% 36% 39% 39% 42% 41%
Disapprove 58% 61% 56% 59% 55% 55%
No opinion 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Aug. 18-20 Aug. 2-3 June 14-15  May 16-17 May 5-7  Apr. 21-23
2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Approve 42% 40% 37% 36% 34% 32%
Disapprove 57% 59% 53% 57% 58% 60%
No opinion 1% 2% 10% 7% 8% 8%

(CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
prove prove prove prove prove prove

2006
Mar 10-12 36% 60% Jul 19-21 49% 47% Oct 31-Nov 3 63% 29%
Feb 28-Mar 1 38% 60% Jun 21-23 48% 49% Oct 21-22 67% 28%
Feb 9-12 39% 56% May 7-9 46% 51% Oct 3-6 67% 28%
Jan 20-22 43% 54% Apr 16-18 52% 45% Sep 20-22 66% 30%
Jan 6-8 43% 54% Mar 26-28 53% 44% Sep 13-16 70% 26%

Mar 5-7 49% 48% Sep 2-4 66% 29%
2005 Feb 16-17 51% 46% Jul 29-31 71% 23%
Dec 16-18 41% 56% Jan 29-Feb 1 49% 48% Jul 26-28 69% 26%
Dec 9-11 42% 55% Jan 9-11 59% 38% Jul 5-8 76% 18%
Nov 11-13 37% 60% Jan 2-5 60% 35% Jun 28-30 76% 19%
Oct 28-30 41% 56% Jun 21-23 73% 21%
Oct 21-23 42% 55% 2003 Jun 7-8 74% 18%
Sep 16-18 40% 58% Dec 15-16 63% 34% May 28-29 77% 17%
Sep 8-11 46% 51% Dec 5-7 55% 43% Apr 29-May 1 77% 20%
Aug 28-30 45% 52% Nov 14-16 50% 47% Apr 5-7 76% 19%
Aug 5-7 45% 51% Oct 24-26 53% 42% Mar 22-24 79% 17%
Jul 22-24 49% 48% Oct 10-12 56% 40% Mar 8-9 80% 14%
Jun 24-26 45% 53% Sep 19-21 50% 47% Mar 1-3 81% 14%
Jun 16-19 47% 51% Aug 25-26 59% 37% Feb 8-10 82% 14%
May 20-22 46% 50% Jul 25-27 58% 38% Jan 25-27 84% 13%
Apr 29-May 1 48% 49% Jun 27-29 61% 36% Jan 11-14 83% 15%
Apr 1-2 48% 48% Jun 9-10 62% 34%
Mar 18-20 52% 44% May 30-Jun 1 64% 32% 2001
Feb 25-27 52% 45% Apr 22-23 70% 26% Dec 14-16 86% 11%
Jan 14-16 51% 46% Apr 5-6 70% 27% Nov 26-27 87% 8%
Jan 7-9 52% 44% Mar 29-30 71% 26% Nov 2-4 87% 9%

Mar 22-23 71% 25% Oct 19-21 88% 9%
2004 Mar 14-15 58% 38% Oct 5-6 87% 10%
Dec 17-19 49% 46% Feb 24-26 57% 37% Sep 21-22 90% 6%
Nov 19-21 55% 42% Feb 7-9 61% 34% Sep 14-15 86% 10%
Oct 29-31 48% 47% Jan 31-Feb 2 61% 35% Sep 7-10 51% 39%
Oct 22-24 51% 46% Jan 23-25 60% 36% Aug 24-26 55% 36%
Oct 14-16 51% 47% Jan 10-12 58% 37% Aug 10-12 57% 35%
Oct 9-10 47% 49% Jan 3-5 63% 32% Aug 3-5 55% 35%
Oct 1-3 50% 48% Jul 10-11 57% 35%
Sep 24-26 54% 44% 2002 Jun 8-10 55% 35%
Sep 3-5 52% 46% Dec 16-17 63% 33% May 18-20 56% 36%
Aug 23-25 49% 47% Dec 9-10 63% 32% Apr 20-22 62% 29%
Jul 30-Aug 1 48% 49% Nov 22-24 65% 28% Mar 9-11 58% 29%

Nov 8-10 68% 27% Feb 9-11 57% 25%
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2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as president? Do
you [approve/disapprove] strongly or only moderately?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Strongly approve 19%
Moderately approve 18%
Moderately disapprove 14%
Strongly disapprove 42%
No opinion 7%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Strongly Moderately Moderately Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove opinion
2006 Feb 28-Mar 1 20 18 16 44 2
2005 Dec 9-11 22 20 12 43 3
2005 Aug 5-7 25 20 13 38 4
2005 Jan 14-16 30 21 12 34 3
2004 Nov 19-21 39 16 11 31 3
2004 Oct 14-16 36 15 10 37 2
2004 Jul 19-21 30 19 12 35 4
2004 May 21-23 28 19 12 37 4
2003 Sep 19-21 30 20 15 32 3
2001 Oct 5-6 60 27 5 5 3
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3. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think it
applies or doesn't apply to George W. Bush. How about — ? (RANDOM ORDER)

Mar. 9-11 Dec. 15-17  Aug. 18-20  Apr. 21-23

2007 2006 2006 2006

Is a strong and decisive leader

Applies 47% 48% 51% 46%

Does not apply 50% 51% 48% 51%

No opinion 4% 2% 1% 3%
Is honest and trustworthy

Applies 43% 45% 44% 40%

Does not apply 52% 53% 54% 55%

No opinion 5% 2% 2% 5%
Competent

Applies 46% N/A N/A 47%

Does not apply 49% N/A N/A 47%

No opinion 5% N/A N/A 6%
Can manage government effectively

Applies 39% N/A N/A N/A

Does not apply 57% N/A N/A N/A

No opinion 4% N/A N/A N/A
Cares about the needs of people like you

Applies 40% N/A N/A N/A

Does not apply 56% N/A N/A N/A

No opinion 4% N/A N/A N/A
Has a clear plan for solving the country’s problems

Applies 27% N/A N/A N/A

Does not apply 68% N/A N/A N/A

No opinion 5% N/A N/A N/A
Cares about military veterans and U.S. troops currently in Iraq

Applies 54% N/A N/A N/A

Does not apply 42% N/A N/A N/A

No opinion 4% N/A N/A N/A

(CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES)
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Is a strong and decisive leader

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
2006 Feb 28-Mar 1 52 47 1
2006 Jan 20-22 51 48 1
2005 Oct 28-30 52 47 1
2005 Sep 16-18 49 51 *
2005 Sep 8-11 52 47 1
2005 Aug 28-30 60 40 *
2005 Jul 22-24 62 37 1
2005 Jan 14-16 61 37 2
2004 Feb 16-17 65 33 2
2003 Nov 14-16 66 34 *
2003 Jun 27-29 75 24 1
2003 Apr 5-6 80 19 1
2003 Jan 10-12~ 76 23 1
2002 Jul 26-28 70 27 3
2002 Apr 29-May 1 77 21 2
2001 Oct 5-6 75 23 2
2001 Aug 10-12 55 43 2
2001 Jul 10-11 57 40 3
2001 Apr 20-22 60 37 3
2001 Feb 9-11 61 34 5
2000 Mar 10-12 63 30 7
2000 Feb 25-27 61 32 7
2000 Feb 20-21 58 33 9
2000 Feb 4-6 62 30 8
2000 Jan 17-19 66 24 10
1999 Mar 4 60 14 26
n Asked of a half sample.
Is honest and trustworthy
Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion

2006 Feb 28-Mar 1 47 52 1
2006 Jan 20-22 49 49 2
2005 Nov 11-13 46 52 2
2005 Oct 28-30 49 48 3
2005 Sep 16-18 47 50 3
2005 Aug 28-30 51 47 2
2005 Jul 22-24 54 44 2
2005 Apr 1-2 56 42 2
2005 Jan 14-16 56 41 3
2004 Feb 16-17 55 42 3
2003 Nov 14-16 59 40 1
2003 Jun 27-29 65 33 2
2003 Apr 5-6 73 25 2
2003 Jan 10-12~ 70 27 3
2002 Jul 26-28 69 26 5
2002 Apr 29-May 1 77 20 3
2001 Jul 10-11 66 31 3
2001 Apr 20-22 67 29 4
2001 Feb 9-11 64 29 7
2000 Mar 10-12 64 28 8
1999 Sep 10-12 62 29 9
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Can manage the government effectively

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
2006 Feb 28-Mar 1 40 59 1
2005 Nov 11-13 43 55 2
2005 Oct 28-30 43 56 1
2005 Jul 22-24 53 45 2
2003 Jan 10-12~ 67 31 2
2002 Jul 26-28 66 30 4
2002 Apr 29-May 1 75 21 4
2001 Oct 5-6 79 19 2
2001 Feb 9-11 61 31 8
2000 Mar 10-12 64 28 8
2000 Jan 17-19 66 22 12
1999 Sep 10-14 72 19 9
1999 Mar 12-14 77 15 8
"~ Asked of a half sample.
Cares about the needs of people like you
Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion

2006 Jan 20-22 44 54 1
2005 Sep 16-18 42 56 2
2005 Sep 8-11 48 51 1
2005 Aug 28-30 44 55 1
2005 Apr 1-2 53 46 1
2005 Jan 14-16 45 53 2
2003 Nov 14-16 49 50 1
2003 Jun 27-29 57 42 1
2003 Apr 5-6 65 34 1
2003 Jan 10-12~ 56 41 3
2002 Nov 8-10 60 38 2
2002 Jul 26-28 60 36 4
2002 Apr 29-May 1 66 31 3
2001 Oct 5-6 69 29 2
2001 Jul 10-11 57 40 3
2001 Apr 20-22 59 39 2
2001 Feb 9-11 56 39 5
2000 Mar 10-12 51 42 7
2000 Jan 17-19 56 33 11
1999 Sep 10-14 59 32 9
1999 Mar 12-14 59 32 9

" Asked of a half sample.

Has a clear plan for solving this country's problems

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
2006 Jan 20-22 34 64 2
2004 Feb 16-17 42 55 3
2003 Jun 27-29 50 47 3
2002 Nov 8-10 53 42 5
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4. Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name,
please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never
heard of them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able Heard of Opinion

Hillary Rodham Clinton

March 9-11, 2007 49% 44% 2% 5%

November 3-5, 2006 51% 40% 3% 7%

September 22-24, 2006 50% 45% 2% 4%

April 21-23, 2006 50% 42% 2% 6%
Barack Obama

March 9-11, 2007 44% 21% 19% 16%

November 3-5, 2006 36% 11% 37% 16%
John Edwards

March 9-11, 2007 42% 27% 18% 13%
Al Gore

March 9-11, 2007 50% 40% 2% 8%

September 22-24, 2006 49% 45% 2% 5%
Rudy Giuliani

March 9-11, 2007 56% 21% 11% 12%

November 3-5, 2006 60% 18% 10% 12%
John McCain

March 9-11, 2007 47% 27% 12% 14%

November 3-5, 2006 52% 22% 11% 15%

September 22-24, 2006 50% 25% 14% 11%

April 21-23, 2006 46% 20% 17% 16%
Mitt Romney

March 9-11, 2007 18% 18% 42% 22%
Chuck Hagel

March 9-11, 2007 10% 11% 58% 22%
Bill Clinton

March 9-11, 2007 58% 36% 1% 5%

September 22-24, 2006 60% 37% * 3%

April 21-23, 2006 57% 38% * 4%
Jesse Jackson

March 9-11, 2007 38% 48% 4% 9%
Newt Gingrich

March 9-11, 2007 25% 43% 18% 14%

November 3-5, 2006 28% 44% 13% 16%

(CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES)
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Favor- Unfavor- Never No

able able Heard of Opinion

The Republican Party

March 9-11, 2007 42% 45% 1% 12%

November 3-5, 2006 38% 52% 1% 10%

September 22-24, 2006 44% 51% * 5%
The Democratic Party

March 9-11, 2007 51% 34% 1% 13%

November 3-5, 2006 53% 35% * 11%

September 22-24, 2006 56% 39% * 5%

(CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES)
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John McCain

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favorable
2005 Jul 25-28 51
2004 Aug 23-25%* 55
2004 Mar 26-28 53
2002 Apr 29-May 1** 53
2001 Jun 8-10** 60
2000 Apr 28-30** 61
2000 Mar 10-12** 57
2000 Feb 25-27%* 66
2000 Feb 20-21%* 65
2000 Feb 4-6** 67
2000 Jan 17-19%* 51
1999 Dec 9-12%** 57
1999 Oct 21-24** 37
1999 Apr 13-14%** 35
1999 Feb 19-21%** 27
*Asked of a half sample.
**WORDING: Arizona Senator John McCain
Rudy Giuliani
Favorable

2005 Jul 25-28 64
2004 Aug 23-25%* 65

*  Asked of a half sample.
Newt Gingrich

Favorable

2003 Jul 25-27 39

1998 Jun 5-7 32

1998 Feb 13-15 37

1997 Jun 26-29 25

1997 Apr 18-20 24

1997 Jan 3-5 25

1996 Mar 15-17 24

1996 Jan 12-15 31

1995 Aug 4-7 31

1994 Dec 28-30** 27

1994 Nov 28-29** 29

1994 Oct 7-9* 19

**WORDING: Incoming Speaker of the House, Newt Gingrich

Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
22 16 11
19 9 17
21 13 13
21 11 15
21 10 9
18 6 15
28 6 9
18 5 11
17 7 11
12 8 13
17 10 22
11 14 18
12 30 21
12 28 25
8 44 21
Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
19 9 8
14 6 15
Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
42 8 11
53 5 10
48 4 11
61 4 10
62 6 8
61 5 9
58 6 12
57 4 8
47 6 16
35 14 24
25 22 24
22 42 17

*WORDING: House Minority Leader, Newt Gingrich
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Hillary Rodham Clinton

2005

2005 Oct 21-23
2005 Jul 25-28
2005 May 20-22
2005 Feb 25-27
2004

2004 Jul 19-21*
2003

2003 Oct 24-26
2003 Sep 19-21
2003 Jun 27-29%
2003 Jun 9-10
2003 Mar 14-15
2002

2002 Dec 16-17
2002 Sep 23-26
2001

2001 Aug 3-5
2001 Mar 5-7
2001 Feb 19-21
2001 Feb 1-4
2000

2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Oct 25-28
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Feb 4-6
1999

1999 Dec 9-12
1999 Sep 23-26
1999 Aug 3-4
1999 Jul 22-25
1999 Jun 25-27
1999 Mar 5-7
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 4-8
1998

1998 Dec 28-29
1998 Oct 9-12%***
1998 Sep 14-15

*Asked of a half sample.
**Based on likely voters.

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion
54 41 5
53 43 4
55 39 6
53 41 6
56 38 6
51 44 5
54 40 6
52 44 4
53 43 4
45 46 9
48 46 6
47 44 9
51 44 5
44 53 3
49 44 7
52 43 5
56 39 5
52 43 5
45 50 5
55 39 6
48 48 4
56 40 4
56 41 3
62 35 3
56 42 2
65 31 4
65 30 5
66 31 3
67 29 4
63 33 4
61 33 6

***Based on registered voters.
2002-March 2003 WORDING: New York Senator Hillary Rodham Clinton.
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1998

1998 Aug 21-23
1998 Aug 10-12
1998 Aug 7-8
1998 Feb 13-15
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1
1998 Jan 24-25
1997

1998 Jan 23-24
1997 Dec 18-21
1997 Oct 27-29
1997 Jun 26-29
1997 Feb 24-26
1997 Jan 31-Feb 2
1997 Jan 10-13
1996

1996 Oct 26-29***
1996 Aug 28-29**
1996 Aug 16-18**
1996 Aug 5-7**
1996 Jun 18-19
1996 Mar 15-17
1996 Jan 12-15
1995

1995 Jul 7-9

1995 Mar 17-19
1995 Jan 16-18
1994

1994 Nov 28-29
1994 Sep 6-7
1994 Jul 15-17
1994 Apr 22-24
1994 Mar 25-27
1994 Mar 7-8
1994 Jan 15-17
1993

1993 Nov 2-4
1993 Sep 24-26
1993 Aug 8-10

-11-

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion

61 33 6
60 36 4
60 35 5
60 36 4
64 34 2
61 33 6
60 35 5
56 38 6
61 34 5
51 42 7
51 42 6
55 39 6
56 37 7
49 43 8
51 41 8
47 48 5
48 45 7
46 47 6
47 48 5
43 51 6
50 44 6
49 44 7
50 44 6
50 44 6
48 47 5
48 46 6
56 40 4
52 42 6
55 40 5
57 36 7
58 34 8
62 27 11
57 33 10
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Bill Clinton

2005

2005 Oct 21-23
2005 Feb 4-6
2004

2004 Jul 19-21*
2004 Jun 21-23
2003

2003 Jun 9-10
2003 Mar 14-15
2002

2002 Sep 23-26
2001

2001 Nov 26-27
2001 Aug 3-5
2001 Apr 20-22
2001 Mar 5-7
2001 Feb 19-21
2001 Feb 1-4
2000

2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Oct 25-28
2000 Sep 15-17**
2000 Aug 18-19
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Apr 28-30
1999

1999 Dec 9-12
1999 Sep 23-26
1999 Aug 3-4
1999 Jul 22-25
1999 Jun 25-27
1999 Apr 30-May 2
1999 Apr 13-14
1999 Mar 5-8
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 4-8
1999 Jan 8-10
1998

1998 Dec 28-29
1998 Dec 4-6
1998 Nov 20-22
1998 Oct 9-12
1998 Sep 14-15
1998 Aug 21-23
1998 Aug 20
1998 Aug 18
1998 Aug 10-12
1998 Aug 7-8

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion
60 38 2
56 41 3
54 43 3
53 44 3
54 45 1
46 51 3
47 49 4
48 47 5
49 48 3
48 50 2
39 59 2
42 55 3
51 48 1
57 41 2
57 41 2
54 44 2
46 48 6
48 48 4
42 54 4
47 51 2
45 53 2
54 45 1
52 46 2
57 41 2
48 50 2
53 45 2
51 47 2
54 43 3
55 43 2
55 44 1
58 40 2
56 42 2
56 40 4
57 40 3
54 43 3
51 47 2
55 43 2
53 43 4
55 42 3
60 38 2
58 40 2

Bill Clinton Favorable Trend Continued on the next page
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1998

1998 Jun 5-7

1998 Mar 20-22
1998 Mar 16

1998 Feb 20-22
1998 Feb 13-15
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1
1998 Jan 28

1998 Jan 25-26
1998 Jan 24-25
1998 Jan 23-24
1997

1997 Dec 18-21
1997 Oct 27-29
1997 Oct 3-5

1997 Sep 25-28
1997 Sep 6-7

1997 Jul 25-27
1997 Jun 26-29
1997 Apr 18-20
1997 Mar 24-26
1997 Feb 24-26
1997 Jan 31-Feb 2
1997 Jan 10-13
1997 Jan 3-5

1996

1996 Nov 3-4%%*
1996 Nov 2-3%%*
1996 Nov [-2%%*
1996 Oc31-Nv 1#**
1996 Oct 30-31***
1996 Oct 26-29***
1996 Oct 19-20***
1996 Oct 18-19***
1996 Oct 17-18***
1996 Oct 16-17***
1996 Oct 15-16***
1996 Oct 14-15***
1996 Oct 13-14***
1996 Oct 12-13***
1996 Oct 11-12%%**
1996 Oct 5-6***
1996 Oct 4-5%%*
1996 Oct 3-4%%**
1996 Oct 2-3%%*
1996 Sep 27-29%%**
1996 Sep 3-5***
1996 Sep 2-4***

-12-

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion
61 36 3
60 35 5
60 37 3
64 34 2
58 39 3
65 34 1
63 32 5
53 43 4
58 39 3
57 40 3
58 37 5
62 35 3
56 40 4
61 35 4
63 32 5
62 35 3
59 37 4
60 38 2
63 34 3
61 34 5
64 32 4
65 31 4
60 36 4
56 40 4
57 38 5
58 37 5
59 37 4
60 37 4
58 38 4
59 36 5
58 37 5
61 34 5
58 38 4
58 38 4
59 36 5
58 36 6
60 35 5
62 35 3
62 33 5
60 34 6
58 37 5
60 37 3
63 33 4
59 35 6
61 34 5
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Bill Clinton (continued)

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor-able Unfavor- No opinion
able
1996
1996 Sep 2-4** 62 33 5
1996 Ag30-Sep1** 61 35 4
1996 Aug 28-29** 60 34 6
1996 Aug 16-18** 57 41 2
1996 Aug 14-15** 58 37 5
1996 Aug 5-7* 60 37 3
1996 Jul 18-21 62 35 3
1996 Jun 18-19 60 36 4
1996 May 28-29 59 38 3
1996 May 9-12 60 39 1
1996 Mar 15-17 58 38 4
1996 Feb 23-25 60 37 3
1996 Jan 12-15 54 44 2
1995
1995 Nov 6-8 59 38 3
1995 Sep 22-24 55 41 4
1995 Aug 4-7 51 44 5
1995 Jul 7-9 57 40 3
1995 Apr 17-19 56 42 1
1995 Mar 17-19 51 45 4
1995 Jan 16-18 56 42 2
*Asked of a half sample
**Based on registered voters.
***Based on likely voters.
Jesse Jackson
Favorable
2005 Sep 8-11 34
2003 Jun 27-29% 38
2001 Mar 9-11 33
2000 Dec 15-17 46
1999 May 7-9 70
1999 Feb 19-21 59
1995 Jul 20-23 47
1995 Apr 17-19 38
1992 Jul 6-8 38
1992 May 7-10 46

* Asked of a half sample.
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1994

1994 Dec 28-30
1994 Nov 28-29
1994 Sep 6-7
1994 Jul 15-17
1994 Apr 22-24
1994 Mar 25-27
1994 Mar 7-8
1994 Jan 15-17
1994 Jan 6-8
1993

1993 Nov 19-21
1993 Nov 15-16
1993 Nov 2-4
1993 Sep 24-26
1993 Aug 8-10
1993 Jul 19-21
1993 Jun 5-6
1993 Apr 22-24
1993 Jan 29-31
1993 Jan 18-19
1992

1992 Nov 10-11

Unfavorable

-13-

Favor-able Unfavor- No opinion
able
48 49 3
50 47 3
47 50 3
49 48 3
56 41 3
56 40 4
59 38 3
60 37 3
62 35 3
55 41 4
56 38 6
54 42 4
63 32 5
53 42 5
51 45 4
48 44 8
63 32 5
65 27 8
66 26 8
58 35 7
Never heard of No opinion

3 8

3 5

1 8

1 5

1 7

2 8

1 12

1 6

1 7

11 1
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Al Gore

2003

2003 Jun 27-29
2002

2002 Dec 16-17
2002 Sep 23-26
2002 Apr 29-May 1
2001

2001 Aug 3-5
2001 Apr 20-22
2001 Jan 15-16
2000

2000 Dec 15-17
2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Nov 13-15%*
2000 Nov 4-5**
2000 Oct 24-26**
2000 Oct 23-25**
2000 Oct 20-22**
2000 Oct 5-7**
2000 Sep 28-30**
2000 Sep 15-17**
2000 Aug 18-19
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 Jul 14-16
2000 Jun 23-25
2000 Jun 6-7
2000 Apr 28-30
2000 Mar 10-12
2000 Feb 25-27
2000 Feb 20-21
2000 Feb 4-6
2000 Jan 17-19
1999

1999 Dec 20-21
1999 Dec 9-12
1999 Oct 21-24
1999 Oct 8-10
1999 Sep 23-26
1999 Aug 16-18
1999 Aug 3-4
1999 Jul 22-25
1999 Jun 25-27

*Asked of a half sample.

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor Unfavor- No

-able able opinion
49 45 6
49 45 6
46 47 7
46 48 6
52 42 6
55 41 4
56 41 3
57 40 3
46 52 2
53 44 3
54 44 2
56 39 5
53 42 5
55 40 5
57 39 4
57 37 6
61 31 8
62 30 8
64 30 6
52 42 6
56 38 6
58 34 8
52 39 9
59 35 6
53 38 9
59 36 5
59 35 6
56 37 7
57 37 6
56 38 6
57 36 7
54 42 4
58 36 6
54 42 4
55 40 5
58 37 5
52 40 8
53 35 12
56 39 5

**Based on registered voters.
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1999

1999 Apr 30-May 2
1999 Apr 13-14
1999 Apr 13-14
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 4-8
1998

1998 Dec 28-29
1998 Sep 14-15
1998 Feb 13-15
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1
1998 Jan 24-25
1998 Jan 23-24
1997

1997 Dec 18-21
1997 Oct 27-29
1997 Oct 3-5
1997 Sep 25-28
1997 Sep 6-7
1997 Jun 26-29
1997 Apr 18-20
1997 Mar 24-26
1997 Jan 3-5
1996

1996 Oct 26-29
1996 Ag30- Sp 1**
1996 Aug 28-29**
1996 16-18**
1996 Aug 11**
1996 Jan 12-15
1995

1995 Jan 16-18
1994 Sep 6-7
1994 Apr 22-24
1994Mar 25-27
1994 Jan 15-17
1993

1993 Nov 2-4
1993 Jul 19-21
1993 Apr 22-24
1993 Jan 18-19
1992

1992 Nov 10-11

-14-

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion
55 37 8
54 39 7
54 39 7
59 33 8
61 31 8
57 28 15
56 32 12
57 33 10
62 31 7
56 32 12
55 33 12
50 37 13
53 38 9
47 42 11
51 39 10
55 32 13
57 32 10
56 34 10
57 31 12
60 26 14
61 31 8
61 27 12
60 26 14
59 30 11
59 29 12
52 34 14
57 29 14
56 31 13
60 28 12
56 29 15
62 26 12
49 30 21
55 30 15
55 24 21
63 22 15
56 28 16
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

The Republican Party

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
2005 Dec 16-18 45 48 * 7
2005 Oct 13-16 40 50 2 8
2005 Sep 8-11 45 45 1 9
2005 Jul 22-24 46 45 1 8
2005 Apr 1-2 50 44 1 5
2005 Feb 25-27 51 42 1 6
2005 Feb 4-6 56 39 1 4
2004 Sep 13-15 55 41 * 4
2004 Sep 3-5 53 40 * 7
2004 Aug 23-25* 50 41 1 8
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 47 45 1 7
2004 Jul 19-21* 50 43 * 7
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 48 45 * 7
2004 Jan 2-5 52 40 1 7
2003 Sep 8-10 50 44 - 6
2003 Mar 29-30 56 33 1 10
2003 Jan 3-5 51 38 1 10
2002 Dec 16-17 51 38 1 10
2002 Nov 8-10 54 38 * 8
2002 Oct 21-22 53 35 * 12
2002 Sep 5-8 54 40 0 6
2002 Jul 26-28 55 36 * 9
2002 Jan 11-14 61 30 * 9
2001 Sep 7-10 47 48 * 5
2000 Nov 13-15 49 43 * 8
2000 Aug 4-5 54 37 1 8
2000 Jul 25-26 49 39 * 12
2000 Jan 7-10 53 41 * 6
1999 Nov 18-21 50 44 * 6
1999 Apr 30-May 2 47 44 * 9
1999 Feb 19-21 45 46 0 9
1999 Feb 12-13 40 54 1 5
1999 Feb 4-8 45 47 * 8
1999 Jan 8-10 40 52 * 8
1998 Dec 19-20 31 57 * 12
1998 Dec 15-16 43 47 2 8
1997 Oct 27-29 50 42 * 8
1996 Aug 30-Sep 1** 50 45 * 5
1996 Aug 16-18** 55 41 1 2
1996 Aug 5-7** 51 44 * 5
1996 Apr 9-10 52 41 * 7
1995 Apr 17-19 52 42 * 6
1992 Jul 6-8** 53 39 * 8
*Asked of a half sample.

**Based on registered voters.
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

The Democratic Party

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
2005 Dec 16-18 46 45 * 9
2005 Oct 13-16 52 36 2 10
2005 Sep 8-11 47 41 1 11
2005 Jul 22-24 52 38 1 9
2005 Apr 1-2 50 42 * 8
2005 Feb 25-27 52 41 1 6
2005 Feb 4-6 46 47 * 7
2004 Sep 13-15 49 45 - 6
2004 Sep 3-5 50 41 * 9
2004 Aug 23-25* 54 36 1 9
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 55 37 1 7
2004 Jul 19-21%* 48 41 1 10
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 59 34 * 7
2004 Jan 2-5 47 44 * 9
2003 Sep 8-10 49 45 - 6
2003 Mar 29-30 49 39 1 11
2003 Jan 3-5 52 36 1 11
2002 Dec 16-17 52 37 1 10
2002 Nov 8-10 48 42 0 10
2002 Oct 21-22 58 30 * 12
2002 Sep 5-8 56 38 0 6
2002 Jul 26-28 55 34 * 11
2002 Jan 11-14 55 33 * 12
2001 Sep 7-10 56 38 * 6
2000 Nov 13-15 53 38 1 8
2000 Aug 4-5 53 38 1 8
2000 Jul 25-26 56 35 * 9
2000 Jan 7-10 61 33 * 6
1999 Nov 18-21 51 41 * 8
1999 Apr 30-May 2 53 37 1 9
1999 Feb 19-21 55 37 0 8
1999 Feb 12-13 56 38 * 6
1999 Feb 4-8 57 37 * 6
1999 Jan 8-10 57 35 * 8
1998 Dec 19-20 57 30 * 13
1998 Dec 15-16 58 32 2 8
1997 Oct 27-29 54 39 * 7
1996 Aug 30-Sep 1** 60 36 * 4
1996 Aug 16-18** 55 41 1 3
1996 Aug 5-7** 57 38 1 4
1996 Apr 9-10 55 38 0 7
1995 Apr 17-19 51 43 * 6
1992 Jul 6-8** 54 38 * 8

*Asked of a half sample
**Based on registered voters.
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Do you think it is good for the country or bad for the country that the Democratic party is in

control of Congress? (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE)

Mar. 9-11 Jan. 11 Dec. 15-17
2007 2007 2006
Good for country 59% 58% 61%
Bad for country 29% 30% 32%
Neither (vol.) 6% 6% 4%
No opinion 6% 6% 4%
CNN/TIME TREND

Nov.17-19
2006

67%
24%
6%
3%

Do you think it will be good for the country or bad for the country that the Republican party will be in control of Congress?

Good Bad

Nov. 9-10, 1994 50% 26%

Neither (vol.)

No opinion

8% 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of what the Democratic leaders in the U.S. House and Senate have

done so far this year? (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE)

Mar. 9-11
2007
Approve 47%
Disapprove 40%
13%

No opinion
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as Speaker of the

House?
Mar. 9-11 Jan. 11
2007 2007
Approve 46% 51%
Disapprove 30% 22%
No opinion 25% 27%
FOR COMPARISON:

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Newt Gingrich is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Ap- Disap- No

prove prove opinion

% % %
98 Apr 17-19 45 46 9
98 Jan 24-25 46 40 14
98 Jan 23-24 48 41 11
97 Mar 24-26 25 63 12
97 Jan 3-5 27 59 14
96 Apr 9-10 33 55 12
96 Mar 11-17 31 55 14
96 Feb 12-18 35 55 10
96 Jan 8-14 33 58 9
95 Jun 5-6 37 46 17
95 Apr 17-19 37 49 14
95 Mar 27-29 37 47 16
95 Feb 24-26 36 48 16
95 Feb 3-5 38 48 14
95 Jan 16-18 39 35 26
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8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Dick Cheney is handling his job as vice-president?

(ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE)
Mar. 9-11  Dec. 15-17
2007 2006
Approve 34% 39%
Disapprove 54% 56%
No opinion 11% 5%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2006 Feb 28-Mar | 40 52 9
2006 Jan 20-22 41 47 12
2005 Nov 11-13 36 54 10
2005 Jan 7-9 50 40 10
2004 Jan 9-11 56 36 8
2002 Jan 25-27 68 18 14
2001 May 18-20 60 26 14
2001 Apr 20-22 63 21 16
0. Based on what you know about Dick Cheney, do you think he is qualified to serve as president if

it becomes necessary, or not? (ASKED OF HALF SAMPLE)

Mar. 9-11
2007
Yes, qualified 32%
No, not 60%
No opinion 8%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP POLL TRENDS

Yes, qualified No, not No opinion
2001 May 18-20 62 28 10
2000 Jul 24 57 18 25
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10.  How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of terrorism --
very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?

Mar. 9-11 Nov. 3-5 Aug. 18-20

2007 2006 2006
Very worried 13% 9% 8%
Somewhat worried 31% 31% 28%
Not too worried 31% 33% 36%
Not worried at all 23% 27% 29%
No opinion 2% * *

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Not
Very Somewhat Not too worried No
worried worried worried atall opinion

2006 Jan 20-22* 14 29 34 23 1
2005 Dec 16-18 11 30 37 22 *
2005 Jul 22-24 14 33 30 23 *
2005 Jun 16-19 8 30 36 26 *
2005 Jan 7-9 10 28 37 24 1
2004 Dec 17-19 13 28 34 25 *
2004 Oct 14-16 13 34 33 20 *
2004 Sep 3-5* 11 32 36 21 *
2004 Aug 9-11* 8 26 36 30 *
2004 Feb 9-12 10 30 36 24 *
2004 Jan 2-5 5 23 42 30 *
2003 Dec 5-7 9 28 38 25 *
2003 Aug 25-26 11 30 33 26 -
2003 Jul 18-20* 6 24 38 32 *
2003 Apr 22-23* 8 26 39 26 1
2003 Mar 22-23 8 30 38 24 *
2003 Feb 17-19 8 28 33 31 -
2003 Feb 7-9* 13 35 34 18 *
2003 Jan 23-25 8 31 36 25 *
2002 Sep 2-4 8 30 37 25 *
2002 May 28-29 9 31 37 22 *
2002 Apr 22-24 8 27 39 25 *
2002 Mar 4-7 12 33 32 23 *
2002 Feb 4-6* 8 27 39 25 1
2001 Nov 26-27 8 27 34 30 *
2001 Nov 2-4 11 28 34 26 1
2001 Oct 19-21 f 13 30 33 23 1
2001 Oct 11-14 1 18 33 35 14 *
2001 Oct 5-6 24 35 27 14 *
2001 Sep 21-22 § 14 35 32 18 1
2001 Sep 14-15 ¥ 18 33 35 13 1
2001 Sep 11 1 % 23 35 24 16 1
2000 Apr 7-9* 4 20 41 34 1
1998 Aug 20 1 10 22 38 29 1
1996 Jul 20-21 § 13 26 34 27 *
1996 Apr 9-10 13 22 33 32 *
1995 Apr 21-23 14 28 33 24 1

*  Asked of a half sample.

+  WORDING: How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of a terrorist attack -- very
worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?

i Based on one night poll of national adults with a margin of error of +4 pct. pts.
WORDING IN 1996 AND 1998: How worried are you that someone in your family will become a victim of a terrorist
attack similar to the bombing in Oklahoma City?
WORDING IN 1995: How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of a terrorist attack
similar to the bombing in Oklahoma City?

CC]NN] ‘ OPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4 -20- March 9-11, 2007



11. How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today — as very good, somewhat good,
somewhat poor, or very poor?

Very good
Somewhat good
Somewhat poor
Very poor

No opinion

Very good
Somewhat good
Somewhat poor
Very poor

No opinion

2006 Mar 10-12
2005 Sep 8-11*
2005 Apr 29-May 1
2004 Dec 17-19
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1
2003 Dec 5-7
2003 Oct 10-12
2003 Mar 14-15
2003 Feb 24-26
2002 Dec 9-10
2002 Oct 21-22
2002 Sep 20-22
2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jun 28-30
2002 Apr 5-7
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Dec 14-16
2001 Sep 21-22
2001 Apr 20-22
2001 Feb 9-11
2001 Jan 15-16
2000 Jun 6-7
2000 Mar 10-12
1999 Jun 25-27
1999 Jan 8-10
1998 Jul 7-8
1998 Jan 25-26
1998 Jan 24-25
1998 Jan 23-24
1997 Oct 27-29
1997 Aug 22-25

Mar. 9-11 Jan. 19-21 Nov. 3-5
2007 2007 2006
10% 15% 8%
42% 48% 41%
31% 23% 32%
15% 13% 18%

1% 1% 1%

Sept. 22-24  Aug.30-Sep. 2 Jun. 14-15
2006 2006 2006
12% 9% 9%
47% 35% 42%
26% 34% 31%
15% 22% 16%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Very
good

—_
w

N AN W W R W0 W

*Asked of a half sample.
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Some-
what
good

46
46
45

Some-
what
poor

21-

Very
poor

15
13
16
19
19
12
19
25
22
14
16
11
12
9
9
10
12

o0

OCBEPURAUWLWRAWUL AW

No
opinion

Oct. 27-29
2006

13%
49%
24%
13%

1%

May 7-9
2006

10%
42%
26%
21%

1%

(S S T TR T S e S TR TR T S e e S S A Y
n
~N

Total
good

41
47
49

Total
poor
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12.  Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will be --

very good, somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?

Very good
Somewhat good
Somewhat poor
Very poor

No opinion

2006 Mar 10-12
2005 Sep 8-11*
2005 Apr 29-May 1
2004 Dec 17-19
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1
2003 Dec 5-7
2003 Oct 10-12
2003 Mar 14-15
2003 Feb 24-26
2002 Dec 9-10
2002 Oct 21-22
2002 Sep 20-22
2002 Jun 28-30
2002 Apr 5-7
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Dec 14-16
2001 Sep 21-22
2001 Apr 20-24
2001 Feb 9-11
2001 Jan 15-16
2000 Jun 6-7
2000 Mar 10-12
1999 Jun 25-27
1999 Jan 8-10
1998 Jul 7-8
1997 Oct 27-29

Mar. 9-11
2007

10%
43%
28%
14%

5%

*  Asked of a half sample.
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Oct. 27-29
2006

13%
48%
26%
10%
4%

Sep. 22-24  Aug 30-Sep 2

2006

12%
50%
26%
9%
3%

Very
good

15
8
8
17
18
22
12

Some-
what
good

Some-

what Very

poor poor
25 12
32 18
29 19
24 15
18 11
19 7
22 12
25 15
26 16
21 11
21 9
20 7
21 6
15 5
16 5
14 7
15 5
18 9
21 6
22 8
10 5
13 4
15 7
12 4
14 7
18 4
22-

2006

11%
45%
25%
17%
2%

No
opinion

WA WRNPEUVNPDNDWWW— WD WLBWWNN— B = ——=W

Total
good

Total
poor
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13. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. military action in Afghanistan?

Mar. 9-11 Aug. 2-3

2007 2006
Approve 53% 56%
Disapprove 41% 41%
No opinion 6% 3%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2003 Dec 5-7 * 71 25 4
2002 Sep 2-4 83 13 4
2002 Mar 8-9 ** 91 7 2
2002 Jan 25-27** 89 9 2
2001 Dec 6-9** 88 9 3
2001 Nov 26-27** 92 6 2
2001 Nov 2-4** 86 11 3
2001 Oct 19-21** 88 10 2

*Based on a half sample.
**WORDING: Do you approve or disapprove of the current U.S. military action in the war on terrorism?

14.  In general, how would you say things are going for the U.S. in Afghanistan — very well,
moderately well, moderately badly, or very badly?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Very well 5%
Moderately well 35%
Moderately badly 34%
Very badly 21%
No opinion 4%
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15.

CC]NN] ‘ OpNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4

Do you favor or oppose the U.S. war in Iraq?

March 9-11, 2007
January 11, 2007
December 15-17, 2006
November 17-19, 2006
November 3-5, 2006
October 27-29, 2006
October 20-22, 2006
October 13-15, 2006
October 6-8, 2006

Sept. 29-October 2, 2006
September 22-24, 2006
August 30-Sept. 2, 2006
August 18-20, 2006
August 2-3, 2006

June 14-15, 2006

2006 Feb 9-12 *
2005 Jun 16-19
2005 Mar 18-20*
2004 Nov 19-21*
2003 Oct 24-26
2003 Apr 22-23
2003 Apr 10
2003 Apr 7-8
2003 Apr 5-6
2003 Mar 29-30
2003 Mar 24-25
2003 Mar 22-23

Favor

32%
31%
31%
33%
33%
38%
34%
34%
32%
38%
40%
39%
35%
36%
38%

Oppose

63%
67%
67%
63%
61%
59%
64%
64%
62%
61%
59%
58%
61%
60%
54%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor

40
39
47
48
54
71
72
68
70
70
71
72

No Opinion

4%
2%
2%
4%
6%
3%
3%
2%
7%
1%
1%
2%
3%
3%
8%

No opinion

Would you favor or oppose invading Iraq with U.S. ground troops in an attempt to remove Saddam Hussein from power?

Favor
2003 Mar 14-15* 64
2003 Mar 3-5 59
2003 Feb 24-26 59
2003 Feb 17-19 59
2003Feb 7-9 63
2003 Jan 31-Feb 2 58
2003 Jan 23-24 52
2003 Jan 10-12 56
2003 Jan 3-5* 56

Oppose

No opinion

N hAWWR AW

2002 Dec. 19-22*
2002 Dec 16-17*
2002 Dec 9-10
2002 Nov 22-24
2002 Nov 8-10
2002 Oct 21-22
2002 Oct 14-17*
2002 Oct 3-6
2002 Sept 20-22*

Favor

53
58
55
58
59
54
56
53
57

Oppose

WNhNWWLWhaaWWLWRRDND B

No opinion

A BN RN e Ne NV T NN}

Would you favor or oppose sending American ground troops to the Persian Gulfin an attempt to remove Saddam Hussein from power in Iraq?

2002 Sept 13-16 57
2002 Sept 5-8* 58
2002 Sept 2-4 58

39
36
36

4
6
6

2002 Aug 19-21
2002 June 17-19*

53
61

41
31

6
8

Would you favor or oppose sending American troops back to the Persian Gulfin order to remove Saddam Hussein from power in Iraq?

2001 Nov 26-27 74
2001 Feb 19-21 52

20
42

6
6

1993 June 29-30
1992 Mar 30-Apr

24.

70
5 55

27
40

3
5
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15/16. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. war with Iraq? Do you [favor/oppose] the war strongly, or not

strongly?
Mar. 9-11
2007
Strongly favor 21%
Favor, not strongly 11%
Oppose, not strongly 17%
Strongly oppose 46%
No opinion 4%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP POLL TRENDS
Favor Favor, Oppose, Oppose, No
strongly not strongly not strongly strongly opinion
2003 Apr 5-6 56 14 8 19 3
2003 Mar 22-23 59 13 8 17 3
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17.  Allin all, do you think it was worth going to war in Iraqg, or not?

Mar. 9-11 Nov. 3-5
2007 2006
Worth it 35% 37%
Not worth it 61% 60%
No opinion 4% 3%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Worth ~ Not worth No Worth Not No
it it opinion it worth it opinion
2006 Mar 10-12 37 60 3 2004 Apr 16-18 52 46 2
2004 Apr 5-8 50 47 3

2006 Jan 6-8 © 46 52 3 2004 Mar 26-28 56 41 3
2005 Nov 11-13 » 38 60 2 2004 Mar 5-7 55 43 2
2005 Sep 12-15 45 53 2 2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 49 49 2
2005 Aug 5-7 " 44 54 2 2004 Jan 9-11 59 38 3
2005 Jul 7-10 44 53 3 2003 Dec 15-16 ~ F 65 33 2
2005 Jun 29-30 46 52 2 2003 Dec 14 tie 62 33 5
2005 Jun 6-8 42 56 2 2003 Dec 5-7 f 59 39 2
2005 Apr 29-May 1" 41 57 2 2003 Nov 14-16 56 42 2
2005 Apr 1-2 45 53 2 2003 Nov 3-5 54 44 2
2005 Feb 7-10 48 50 2 2003 Oct 24-26 T 54 44 2
2005 Jan 3-5 46 52 2 2003 Oct 6-8 T 55 44 1
2004 Oct 9-10 44 54 2 2003 Sep 19-21 50 48 2
2004 Sep 3-5 49 48 3 2003 Sep 8-10 F 58 40 2
2004 Aug 23-25" 51 46 3 2003 Aug 25-26 63 35 2
2004 Aug 9-11 " 49 48 3 2003 Jul 25-27 63 34 3
2004 Jul 8-11» 47 50 3 2003 Jul 18-20 63 35 2
2004 Jun 21-23 » 46 51 3 2003 Jun 27-29 56 42 2
2004 Jun 3-6 * 46 52 2 2003 Apr 14-16 73 23 4
2004 May 21-23 45 52 3 2003 Apr9 e 76 19 5
2004 May 7-9 ~ 44 54 2 2003 Apr7-8 67 30 3
2004 May 2-4 50 47 3 2003 Mar 24-25 § 68 29 3

" Asked of a half sample.

T WORDING: All in all, do you think the situation in Iraq was worth going to war over, or not?

i WORDING: All in all, do you think the current situation in Iraq is worth going to war over, or not?

&  Polls conducted entirely in one day, such as this one, are subject to additional error or bias not found in polls conducted over

several days.
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18.  In general, how would you say things are going for the U.S. in Iraq -- very well, moderately well,
moderately badly or very badly?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Very well 3%
Moderately well 26%
Moderately badly 32%
Very badly 35%
No opinion 4%

2006 Mar 10-12
2006 Jan 6-8

2005 Oct 21-23
2005 Aug 5-7
2005 Apr 29-May 1
2005 Mar 18-20
2005 Feb 4-6
2005 Jan 7-9

2004 Dec 5-8
2004 Sep 24-26
2004 Aug 9-11*
2004 Jul 8-11
2004 Jun 3-6

2004 May 21-23
2004 May 2-4
2004 Apr 5-8
2004 Mar 5-7
2003 Nov 3-5%**
2003 Oct 6-8 **
2003 Sep 8-10**
2003 Aug 25-26**
2003 Jul 25-27**
2003 Jul 18-20**
2003 Jun 27-29**
2003 May 30-Jun 1**
2003 May 5-7**
2003 Apr 22-23%*

*Asked of a half sample.

Sept 29-Oct 2 Sept. 22-24

2006

6%
32%
30%
32%

*

2006

6%
32%
28%
33%

2%

Jun 14-15

2006

7%
34%
29%
26%

4%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Very
well

0 N L 3 0N

—_
w

NP —uwoSoocoahoubsaonuuban

Moder-
ately
well

Moder-

ately Very No

badly badly opinion
32 28 1
32 21 1
29 28 1
28 28 1
31 25 2
24 21 3
28 18 1
29 30 1
26 33 1
27 25 2
28 25 2
30 29 1
35 25 *
26 31 1
32 30 1
31 33 1
28 15 2
34 27 1
34 24 *
31 21 1
30 19 1
28 15 1
30 15 1
29 13 2
22 7 1
10 3 1
12 2 1

Jun 8-11
2006

5%
38%
31%
23%

3%

**WORDING: How would you say things are going for the U.S. in Iraq now that the major fighting has ended — very
well, moderately well, moderately badly, or very badly?

19.  Regardless of how you feel about the war in general, do you favor or oppose President Bush's
plan to send about 20,000 more U.S. troops to Iraq in an attempt to stabilize the situation there?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Favor 37%
Oppose 59%
No opinion 4%

CC]NN] ‘ OpNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4

Jan. 19-21
2007

35%
63%
2%

Jan. 11
2007

32%

66%
3%

27-
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20. Do you think the United States is winning or not winning the war in Iraq?

Mar. 9-11 Nov. 17-19

2007 2006*
Is winning 29% 34%
Is not winning 61% 61%
No opinion 9% 5%

*Asked of half of the sample

CNN/TIME TREND

Is winning Is not winning No opinion
May 12-13, 2004 41% 46% 13%
21. Do you think the United States can win or cannot win the war in Iraq?

Mar. 9-11 Nov. 17-19

2007 2006*
Can win 46% 54%
Cannot win 46% 43%
No opinion 8% 3%

*Asked of half of the sample

CNN/TIME TREND

Can win Cannot win No opinion
May 12-13, 2004 60% 31% 9%

21/22. And do you think the United States will win or will not win the war in Iraq?

Mar. 9-11 Nov. 17-19

2007 2006*
Will win 37% 40%
Will not win 54% 56%
No opinion 10% 5%
*Asked of half of the sample
CNN/TIME TREND
Will win Will not win No opinion
May 12-13,2004 52% 37% 11%

NOTE: "Will not win" includes respondents who said the U.S. cannot win the war in Question 21.
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23.

Next, please tell me if you, personally, feel [[INSERT ITEM, RANDOMIZE LIST] as a result of

the war in Iraq?

Afraid
Proud
Worried
Confident

Afraid

2003 Mar 22-23
2003 Mar 20*
2003 Mar 17**
Proud

2003 Mar 22-23
2003 Mar 20*

Worried

2003 Mar 22-23
2003 Mar 20*
2003 Mar 17**
Confident
2003 Mar 22-23

2003 Mar 20*
2003 Mar 17**

Yes,
feel

33%
30%
55%
35%

No,
do not

65%
66%
43%
60%

No

opinion

2%
4%
2%
5%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP POLL TRENDS

Yes, feel

26
34
48

61
65

75
83
52

No. do not

74
65
51

37
32

50

29

21
16
43

*WORDING: When you heard that the U.S. was going to war with Iraq, did you, personally, feel ... ?

**WORDING: Please tell me if the possibility of going to war in the next few days makes you, personally, feel
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24.

CC]NN] ‘ OpNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4

Yes, deliberately misled
No, did not
No opinion

2006 Mar 10-12*
2006 Jan 20-22
2005 Oct 28-30
2005 Jul 22-24
2005 Apr 1-2
2004 Oct 9-10
2004 Jul 19-21*
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1
2003 Jul 18-20
2003 Jun 27-29
2003 Jun 9-10
2003 May 30-Jun 1

*  Asked of a half sample.

Mar. 9-11
2007

54%
40%
7%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Yes,
deliberately misled

-30-

No, did not

46
46
45
47
48
51
52
54
58
61
64
67

opinion

BN D)WW WM — W

Do you think the Bush administration deliberately misled the American public about whether
Iraq had weapons of mass destruction, or not?
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25.  Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Mar. 9-11
2007
The U.S. should immediately begin to withdraw all its troops from Iraq 21%
The U.S. should withdraw all its troops from Iraq within a year 37%
The U.S. should keep its troops in Iraq as long as is needed to turn 39%
control over to the Iraqi government
4%

No opinion

26. Do you think Congress should allow the government to spend money to send additional troops to
Iraq, or do you think Congress should vote to block the government from spending money to send

additional troops to Iraq?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Allow the government to spend money 43%
to send more troops to Iraq
Block the government from spending 52%
money to send more troops to Iraq
6%

No opinion

Who do you think should be primarily responsible for setting U.S. policy in Iraq, Congress or the

217.
President?
Mar. 9-11

2007
Congress 47%
President 33%
Both equally (vol.) 14%
Neither (vol.) 2%
No opinion 3%
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As you may know, Lewis "Scooter" Libby, Dick Cheney's former top aide, was recently found

28.
guilty of obstruction of justice and perjury in connection with the CIA leak investigation. Do
you think George W. Bush should or should not give a presidential pardon to Libby?
Mar. 9-11
2007
Should pardon 18%
Should not pardon 69%
No opinion 13%
29. Do you think Dick Cheney was part of a cover-up to try to prevent the special prosecutor from

getting to the truth about who leaked CIA agent Valerie Plame's name to the news media, or was
not part of any cover-up?

Mar. 9-11
2007

52%
29%
20%

Yes, part of cover-up
No, was not
No opinion

NEWSWEEK POLL TREND

No

Yes, part of No,
opinion

cover-up was not

November 10-11, 2005 52% 27% 21%
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BASED ON 401 REGISTERED REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 5% PTS.

30.

31.

Please tell me which of the following people you would be most likely to support for the
Republican nomination for President in the year 2008. Kansas Senator Sam Brownback, Former
Virginia Governor Jim Gilmore, Former Speaker of the House Newt Gingrich, Former New
York City Mayor Rudy Giuliani, Nebraska Senator Chuck Hagel, Former Arkansas Governor
Mike Huckabee, California Congressman Duncan Hunter, Arizona Senator John McCain,

Former New York Governor George Pataki, Texas Congressman Ron Paul, former

Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney, Colorado Congressman Tom Tancredo, or Former
Wisconsin Governor Tommy Thompson? (RANDOM ORDER)

Giuliani
McCain
Gingrich
Romney
Pataki
Gilmore
Brownback
Hagel

Paul
Huckabee
Tancredo
Thompson
Hunter

No opinion

Mar. 9-11
2007

34%

18%
9%
9%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%

*

17%

Registered Republicans

Jan 19-21  Dec. 5-7 Nov. 17-19 Oct. 27-29 Aug.30-Sep.2

2007 2006
32% 29%
26% 24%
9% 13%
7% 6%
3% 2%
3% N/A
2% 2%
1% N/A
1% N/A
1% N/A
1% N/A
1% 2%
1% 1%

12% 23%

2006

33%
30%
9%
9%
1%
N/A
2%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
3%
2%
8%

2006

29%
27%
12%
7%
5%
N/A
1%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
13%

2006

32%
21%
12%
6%
3%
N/A
1%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
3%

Would you say you will definitely support that candidate in 2008, or is it possible you would
change your mind? (REGISTERED REPUBLICANS WHO CHOSE A CANDIDATE)

Definitely support

Possible to change mind

No opinion
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Mar. 9-11
2007

37%

62%
1%
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BASED ON 401 REGISTERED REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 5% PTS.

31a.

And who would be your second choice? (ASKED OF GINGRICH SUPPORTERS ONLY)

QUESTIONS 30 AND 31a COMBINED:

Giuliani
McCain
Gingrich
Romney
Gilmore
Pataki
Brownback
Hagel

Paul
Huckabee
Tancredo
Thompson
Hunter

No second choice
No opinion

Registered Republicans

If All
Candidates
Run

34%
18%
9%
9%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%

*

17%

CC]NN] ‘ OpNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4

If Gingrich
Were Not
In Race

38%
19%

10%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
*
1%
17%
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BASED ON 447 REGISTERED DEMOCRATS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5% PTS.

32.

33.

CC]NN] ‘ OpNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4

Please tell me which of the following people you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for President in the year 2008. Delaware Senator Joe Biden, Retired
General Wesley Clark, New York Senator Hillary Rodham Clinton, Connecticut Senator
Christopher Dodd, Former North Carolina Senator John Edwards, Former Vice President Al
Gore, Ohio Congressman Dennis Kucinich, Illinois Senator Barack Obama, New Mexico

Governor Bill Richardson, or the Reverend Al Sharpton? (RANDOM ORDER)

Clinton
Obama
Gore
Edwards
Richardson
Biden
Clark
Kucinich
Dodd
Sharpton
No opinion

Mar. 9-11

2007

37%
22%
14%
12%
3%
1%
1%
1%
*
*

9%

Jan 19-21

2007

34%
18%
10%
15%
2%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%
7%

Registered Democrats

2006

37%
15%
14%
9%
2%
2%
2%
N/A
N/A
N/A
10%

2006

33%
15%
14%
14%
3%
3%
4%
N/A
N/A
N/A
4%

2006

28%
17%
13%
13%
2%
2%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
8%

Dec. 5-7 Nov. 17-19 Oct. 27-29 Aug 30-Sep 2

2006

38%
N/A
19%
12%
3%
3%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
8%

Would you say you will definitely support that candidate in 2008, or is it possible you would
change your mind? (REGISTERED DEMOCRATS WHO CHOSE A CANDIDATE)

Definitely support

Possible to change mind

No opinion

Mar. 9-11
2007

46%
52%
2%
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33a.

And who would be your second choice? (ASKED OF GORE SUPPORTERS ONLY)

QUESTIONS 32 AND 33a COMBINED:

CC]NN] ‘ OpNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4

Clinton
Obama
Edwards
Gore
Richardson
Biden
Clark
Kucinich
Dodd
Sharpton
No second choice
No opinion

If All
Candidates
Run

37%
22%
12%
14%
3%
1%
1%
1%
*
*

9%

If Gore
Were Not
In Race

44%

23%

14%
4%
1%
2%
1%

*

*
*

10%
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34.  For many years, Americans moved their clocks ahead one hour on the first Sunday in April, but
starting this year, that [FRIDAY/SATURDAY INTERVIEWS: will happen on Sunday]
[SUNDAY INTERVIEWS: happened today]. Do you think moving the start of Daylight Saving
Time from April to March was a good idea or a bad idea?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Good idea 51%
Bad idea 31%
No opinion 19%

35.  Which comes closest to your view of the way George W. Bush won the 2000 presidential
election -- he won fair and square, he won, but only on a technicality, or he stole the election?

Mar. 9-11
2007
Won fair and square 40%
Won on technicality 30%
Stole the election 24%
No opinion 6%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Won fair Won on Stole No
and square technicality the election opinion
2004 Jan 2-5 49 31 18 2
2002 Apr 5-7 49 34 16 1
2001 Nov 2-4 50 32 15 3
2001 Jul 10-11 48 33 17 2
2001 Apr 20-22* 50 29 19 2
2001 Jan 15-16 *1 45 31 24 *
2000 Dec 15-17 48 32 18 2

*  Based on half sample.
¥  WORDING: Which comes closest to your view of the way George W. Bush won the election -- [ROTATED: he won fair
and square, he won, but only on a technicality, (or) he stole the election]?
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